

September 10, 2013

Jeff Ackerman Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Fitchburg WI, 53711

Subject: Final Case Closure

Former Robinson's Cleaners

1819 Milwaukee Street, Janesville, Wisconsin

BRRTS # 02-54-248342

Dear Mr. Ackerman:

In response to your letter dated, May 7, 2013, Environmental Forensics Investigation, Inc. (EnviroForensics) abandoned all monitoring wells installed at the Former Robinson's Cleaners property located at 1819 Milwaukee Street in Janesville, Wisconsin (Site). The wells were abandoned in accordance with the requirements of Wisconsin Administrative Code (WAC) Chapter NR 141. Well Filling and Sealing Forms (Form 3300-005) are attached. Additionally, all remaining investigative waste was removed from the Site for disposal by a licensed contractor on August 20, 2013. The waste manifest is also attached.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 3 2013

DNR R&R

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION

EnviroForensics believes that submittal of the attached documentation satisfies the requirements for final case closure. Please contact us if you need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Environmental Forensic Investigations, Inc.

Brian Kappen, PG

Project Manager

Attachments

cc: Ray Gehrig, Ray Chris, Inc.

DocFind: \6274\74566-13.docx

Environmental Forensic Investigations, Inc. N16 W23390 Stone Ridge Dr, Suite G, Waukesha, WI 53188 Phone: 414-982-3988 • Fax 317-972-7875

ease print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)			
I HON-INDARDOOD	3. Emergency Response Phone	4. Waste Tracking Nur	nber
WASTE MANIFEST WICESOG 1	414-238-1083	0.8	32001
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Former Robinson's Cleaners 1819 Milwaukee Street Jamesville WI 53545 Generator's Phone: 482 3888	Generator's Site Address (if different th	an mailing address)	
6. Transporter 1 Company Name		U.S. EPA ID Number	ercennes to consequence and consequence consequence and consequence of states contaction consequence.
Radger Disposal of WI., Inc. 7. Transporter 2 Company Name		U.S. EPA ID Number	8580058
Designated Facility Name and Site Address		U.S. EPA ID Number	
Badger Disposal of Wi, Inc. 5611 West Hemlock Street Milws Phone: 53223		\w\	9 5 9 0 0 5 9
9a. HM 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Packing Group (if any))	10. Containers No. Type	11. Total 12. Unit Quantity Wt./Vol.	
Non-regulated material 2.	001 DM	053	NONE
2.			
3.	-	4 * 1	15
4.			
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above on this manifest are not sub Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Signal Agent Services Relations and Company of the services and the services are not sub	Dature 1/	roper disposal of Hazardous	Waste Month Day Y
15. Internation & Shipments Import to U.S. Export from Transporter signature (for exports only):	U.S. Port of entry/exit: Date leaving U.S.:		
IVEICHAEL SHEPHERD	gnature Mille Step	heid	Month Day You
17. Discrepancy	/		
17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type	Residue	Partial Rejection	Full Rejection
17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)	Manifest Reference Number:	U.S. EPA ID Number	
17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)			Month Day
18 Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except	the state of the s	^ A \	6Dath Dow V
Prihind Typed Name	gnature and let	stetisk	18 Par

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

[x] Verification Only of Fill	and Sea		Route to: Drinking Waste N	Water Nanagemen	H.	/atershed/Was	stewater [X] Remedi	ation/Redevelopment		
Well Location Information					2. Facility	Owner Info	rmation		JAPAN L		
ROCK Removed Well PF650_						Robinson	s Cleaners				
			Dada fasa is		Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)		nt and the control of			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 42 • 41.515. 'N						254248342 License/Permit/Monitoring #					
88 . 0.002	·w	G	PS006_	MANAGEMENT STATEMENT		_					
Ya 1 Ya Ya	Section	Town	ship Rang	ре ПЕ	Original Well Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	7		N	Hw			insons Cleaners				
Well Street Address	_L		4.41		Present Well	Owner					
1819 Milwaukee Street											
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP C	ode	-Mailing Addre	ess of Present	Owner				
Janesville			53545-			******					
Subdivision Name	WATERWAY CONTRACTOR		Lot#		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code		
					4. Pump. L	iner. Screen	n, Casing & Sea	ling Mate	rial		
Reason For Removal From Service	ce WI Uni	que Well i	of Replace	ment Well			Company of the Compan				
Site Closed			-	-	i dirip tario priprid rational						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole					Liner(s) removed?						
[X] Monitoring Well	Original C		n Date (mm/	(dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
Water Well	-	8/23	/2013		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/						
processing			on Report is	available,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No NA						
Borehole / Drillhole	please at	acn.			Did sealin	g material rise	to surface?	[X	Yes UNO UNIA		
Construction Type:					Did materi	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes [X]No NA		
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	1	Dug			was hole reto			Yes No X N/A		
Other (specify):					If bentonite with water	e chips were u from a known	sed, were they hy safe source?	drated [X	Yes ONO ONA		
Formation Type:		nade si pinche and a miner				Name and Administration of the Owner, where the Owner, while the Owner, wh	Sealing Material	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedro	ck		Conduc	tor Pipe-Grav	ity Conducto	r Pipe-Pum	ped		
Total Well Depth From Ground S	urface (ft.)	and the same of th)		ed & Poured	Other (Ex	plain):			
	07.5		Tomicon (min	2	(Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	0710	Casing D	epth (ft.)		may beaming	ement Grout		Clay-Sa	nd Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt		
			102.5		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "						
Was well annular space grouted?	Γx	Yes	No [Unknown	T Concre			Bentonit	e Chips		
				2 OHKHOWH	For Monitorin		Monitoring Well Bo	reholes On	ly:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dep	h to Wate	r (feet)		[X] Benton	ite Chips	☐ Ben	tonite - Cer	nent Grout		
100.5			85.	.9	Granul:	ar Bentonite	Ben	tonite - San	d Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole		A Maria		From (ft.)	To (ft.)		A-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
Concrete			Abbrevia de la companya de la compa		Surface	0.5					
Sand	+				0.5	0.75					
Bentonite					0.75	90.08					
6. Comments								18 TO 18			
MW-3											
7. Supervision of Work	and the same of th							DNR Us	e Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Se	alina Lice	ense #	Date of F	illing & Sealing	a (mm/dd/vvv	y) Date Received	Commence of the Commence of th	oted By		
Enviroforensics	w was			P	6/6/2013	2 (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7, 500, 1000, 100				
Street or Route				F	elephone Nun	nber	Comments	W. Cherry			
N16 W23390 S	Stone Ridg	e Dr		1	(414) 219-		4112				
City	-	State	ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work //	/ lo	ate Signed		
Waukesha		WI	53188			n Jordan	Inthe yo	-	6/20/2013		
		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND			THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN			-			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

[x] Verification Only of Fill a	and Seal	Rot	ute to: Drinking Water Waste Managemen	F	/atershed/Wa her:	stewater	[X] Remedia	ation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information				2. Facility	Owner Info	ormation				
County WI Uniq	Facility Name		Commission of the Commission o		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY					
Removed Well					Robinson	ns Cleaners				
ROCK				Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and	Minutes)	Method Co	de (see instructions)			254248342				
42 41.525	,N			License/Perm	nit/Monitoring	莽				
88 • 0.011	·w	GPS	6006							
V ₄ / V ₄	Section	Townsh	ip Range TE	Original Well	Owner	Marie	Property of the State of the St			
or Gov't Lot#	-			Robinsons Cleaners						
	1		N W	Present Well	Owner					
Well Street Address										
1819 Milwaukee Street	***************************************		Vell ZIP Code	Mailing Addre	ess of Presen	it Owner				
Well City, Village or Town Janesville		ľ								
Subdivision Name			53545-	City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name		ľ	.ot #							
Reason For Removal From Service	n MI Unia	ie Well # c	f Replacement Well	4. Pump, L	iner, Screen	n, Casing & Se	aling Mater	rial		
	e less orande	ie vven ir u	r ropiusoment vvon	Pump and	pining remov	ved?		Yes No [X]N/A		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	-	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I	Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) removed?						
			Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	1				[w]		
[X] Monitoring Well	Original Cor	8/23/2								
Water Well										
Borehole / Drillhole	of a Well Co		Report is available,							
Construction Type:		MINISTER MANAGEMENT AND			_					
()	Daniel a class		ln		ial settle after		Lumi	Yes X No NA		
[]	Sandpoint)		Dug		was hole ret			Yes No No N/A		
Other (specify):				with water	from a knowr	used, were they he safe source?	yurated [X]	Yes ONO ON/A		
Formation Type:				Required Me	thod of Placin	g Sealing Materia	1			
[x] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock			ctor Pipe-Grav	rity Conduct	tor Pipe-Pump	ped		
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.)		meter (in.)		ed & Poured nite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):			
	0.08	3	2	Sealing Mate	The second secon					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	asing Dep	oth (ft.)	- I	ement Grout		Clay-San	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)		
, ,			80.08	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
	[x]		т. П.,	Concre		,	Bentonite	•		
Was well annular space grouted?	(A)	Yes L	No Unknown	-		Monitoring Well B				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water (feet)	[X] Benton	ite Chips	[·] Be	ntonite - Cem	ent Grout		
78.08			85.9		ar Bentonite	☐ se	ntonite - Sand	Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	Prillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)					
Topsoil				Surface	0.5					
Sand				0.5	0.75					
Bentonite				0.75	90.08		No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Desires, or other Desi			
6. Comments			***************************************		7000		- CP	The Control of the		
MW-2d	dasenamen arangan a									
7. Supervision of Work			And the second				DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fil	lling & Sealin	ng Licens	se# Date of F	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Receive	Contract of the Contract of th	ted By		
Enviroforensics				1/2013		Series 1				
Street or Route			F	elephone Nun	nber	Comments				
N16 W23390 S	tone Ridge I)r	(414) 219-	1338	A. S. S. S. S.	2			
City		State	ZIP Code		Person Doin	g Work	// Da	ite Signed		
Waukesha		WI	53188-	Jonatho	n Jordan	yould of	ml	6/20/2013		

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

[x] Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	R	oute to: Drinking Water Waste Managemen		Vatershed/Was	stewater [x]	Remediation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information	287022		BENEFIT BEAUTIFE	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation				
County WI Unit	ap#	Facility Name)							
ROCK PE918					Robinson	s Cleaners				
ROCK				Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and 42 • 41.526		Method C	ode (see instructions)			254248342				
42 • 41.526	- 'N			License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	#				
88 • _0.011 ,	·w	GP	S006							
Val Va	Section	Towns	hip Range TE	Original Well			Microsoft Andrews and an analysis of the analysis and an analy			
or Gov't Lot #	-		N Hw			insons Cleaners				
Well Street Address			14	Present Well	Owner					
1819 Milwaukee Street										
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code	-Mailing Addn	ess of Present	t Owner				
Janesville			53545-							
Subdivision Name			Lot#	City of Prese	nt Owner	-	State ZIP Code			
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Uniqu	ie Well#	of Replacement Well	4. Pump, L	iner, Screen	n, Casing & Sealin				
Site Closed			AND STREET, ST	Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Informatio	n		Liner(s) removed?						
C1	Original Con	struction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well		8/23/	2013	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/						
Water Well	If a Well Co	nstruction	Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? [x]Yes □No □N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac	ch.		1	g material rise		[X]Yes \square_{No} $\square_{N/A}$			
Construction Type:					ial settle after		Tyes [X]No TN/A			
[X] Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)		Dug		was hole reto		Dyes DNo XNA			
Other (specify):		1		If bentonit	e chips were u	ised, were they hydra				
Formation Type:						Sealing Material	F-1168 formal (A) formal (A) W			
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		70		- Learned	ctor Pipe-Grav	Summed	ine-Pumped			
	-form (0) b	Bedrock		- [X] Screen	ed & Poured	Other (Explai				
Total Well Depth From Ground St	2.94	asing U	ameter (in.)	(Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		asing De		and learned			Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)			
Lower Diminise Diameter (iii.)		asing De	82.94	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt. Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
	r _v 1	Г	7 0	7 Concre		- Innered	Bentonite Chips			
Was well annular space grouted?	[X]	Yes L	_No		0777	ہ سے Monitoring Well Boreh				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)	[X] Benton			ite - Cement Grout			
80.94			85.79	I lumi	ar Bentonite	r 7	ite - Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / I	Orillhole	l de la company	ha ta a sa	From (ft.)	To (ft.)					
Topsoil	ONE STORY OF THE PARTY OF THE P			Surface	0.5					
Sand				0.5	0.75					
Bentonite			0.75	92.94	TO MAN THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH					
6. Comments	***************************************			1000	1 200	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				
MW-2s										
7. Supervision of Work						D	NR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	lling & Sealin	ng Licer	se # Date of F	illing & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Received	Noted By			
Enviroforensics		especial de la constitución de l	1 / /	4/2013		11/10/2019				
Street or Route	No west of the Control of the Contro	-	· /[r	elephone Nur	nber	Comments				
N16 W23390 S	tone Ridge I)r		414) 219-						
City		State	ZIP Code	1	Person Doing	Work /	Date Signed			
Waukesha		WI	53188-	Jonatho	n Jordan	Latte yes	6/20/2013			

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 or

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299. Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

x Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	R (oute to: Drinking Water Waste Managemen	一	Vatershed/Wa Other:	astewater [3	K] Remediation	n/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information			Land Anna State (Table	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation	HILL THE SEC				
	que Well # o	f Hic	ap #	Facility Name	A Company of the Comp			A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF			
	emoved Well PF649				Robinso	ns Cleaners					
ROCK	CHICA SHADOWA			Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 42 °41.543 'N					254248342 License/Permit/Monitoring #						
88 • 59.997	·w	GP	S006					ONE SOUTH TO THE OWN OF STREET, THE OWN OWN OF STREET, THE OWN			
1/4 1 1/4 Y4	Section	Towns	hip Range E	Original Well Owner							
or Gov't Lot#			N Hw			binsons Cleaners					
Well Street Address				Present Well	Owner						
1819 Milwaukee Street											
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code	-Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	nt Owner					
Janesville			53545-				In				
Subdivision Name			Lot #	City of Prese	nt Owner		State ZIP	Code			
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce WI Unia	ue Well #	of Replacement Well	4. Pump, L	iner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing Material				
Site Closed				Pump and	piping remo	ved?	□Yes	$\square_{No} [\mathbf{x}]_{N/A}$			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Informatio			Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Yes No [X] N/A Yes No [X] N/A							
3. Well / Diffilliole / Borellole			Date (mm/dd/vyvy)	-			Yes				
X Monitoring Well	Original Col	8/23/									
Water Well	16 - 146-11-5										
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		Report is available,								
Construction Type:	1			Did sealin	g material ris	e to surface?	LAIYes	LINO LINA			
	(0 - 1 - 1 - 1)		7.		ial settle after		L-Yes	present Francis			
Section 2	Sandpoint)	L	Dug		, was hole ret		L-Yes				
Other (specify):				with water	e chips were i from a knowl	used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated [x] _{Yes}	No ONA			
Formation Type:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		THE THE PARTY OF T	Required Me	thod of Placin	ng Sealing Material					
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock	,	Condu	ctor Pipe-Grav	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pumped				
Total Well Depth From Ground S	urface (A.) K	end		X Screen	ed & Poured	Other (Expl	lain):				
	8.1	Jasing Di	2	-	nite Chips)						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	-	Casing Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mate			Clay Sand SI	urne (11 lb /ant set)			
Lower Districte Districter (in.)		Jasing De	78.1	Neat Cernent Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Sand-Cernent (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips							
	r1		7 [
Was well annular space grouted?	[x]	Yes L	No Unknown	1		Monitoring Well Bore		ips			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)	[X] Benton		P 7	onite - Cement	Grout			
76.1			82.65	[ar Bentonite	r 7	onite - Sand Slu				
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole	6-	02.03	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Denta	mile - Sand Sic	niy			
Concrete		-		Surface	0.5			Marie Carlotte Carlot			
Sand				0.5	0.75						
Bentonite											
6. Comments		Maria Maria de Caración de Car		0.75	88.1		\$11.5 To 15				
MW-1											
7. Supervision of Work	THE STREET STREET, STR				4.2.5	7	DNR Use On	ilv			
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Seali	na Licer	se # Date of F	illing & Sealin	a (mm/dd/vvv	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Noted	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T			
Enviroforensics	9			4/2013							
Street or Route	Mission de la company de la co	1		elephone Nur	-	Comments	1				
N16 W23390 S	Stone Ridge	Dr	1	414) 219-			,				
City		State	ZIP Code		Person Doin	g-Work// //	Date 8	Signed			
Waukesha		WI	53188-		n Jordan	Josh / La		6/20/2013			
	-	and the same of the later				of the same of the	Marine Ma				